

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region XI



Digos City Telefax No.: 082553896' 0825538376



September 13, 2019

Division Memorandum No. 778 s. 2019

CONFERENCE FOR 2019 DIVISION FESTIVAL OF TALENTS IN ENGLISH

To: Chief, Curriculum Implementation Division
Education Program Supervisor Concerned
Public Schools District Supervisors
Secondary and Elementary School Principals Concerned

- 1.) In preparation for the 2019 Division Festival of Talents in English, a planning conference will be conducted on September 18, 2019 at 1:00 p.m. at the Division Conference Hall.
- 2.) The List of participants for the planning conference is attached in this Memorandum.
- The ravelling expenses of the participants shall be charged against local funds/School MOOE subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 4.) For information, guidance and compliance.

WINNIE E. BATOON, Ed. D ←
Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Officer-In-Charge
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

SepEd Schools Division of Digos City

RECORDS SECTION

0ATE: 19 SEP 2019

_TIME: 9244AA

BY:

PLANNING CONFERENCE FOR 2019 DIVISION FESTIVAL OF TALENTS IN ENGLISH

Division Conference Hall September 18, 2019

Name	School
Maria Basilia G. Flores	Digos City National High School
Bernardino Magno	Digos City National High School
Venus Babalcon	San Miguel ES
Stella Recla	Remedios Saplala ES
Gloria Sarael	Casildo Nonol ES
Mei Ann A. Elvenia	Federico J. Alferez ES
Carminda Calibay	Pedro V. Basalan ES
Rosie Delos Santos	Rizal Central ES
Ferlyn Tubice	Binaton ES
Larrah Mae Asor	Ramon Magsaysay CES
Liezel Jumawan	Don Mariao Marcos ES
Jeneve P. Nieves	Digos City National High School
Mary Jimz Abellon	Matti Elementary School
Jasmin Eve Bucod	Colorado Elementary School
Irene Quizon	Cogon Elementary School